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Departure of Australian Tennis Coach

r Shri D. D. Pori:
653. ~ Shri P. Kunhan:

l Shri Indrajit Gupta:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the press statement of the Director of the National Institute of Sports regarding the Australian Tennis Coach, Mr.
Stanley Edwards;

(b) whether Mr. Edwards has left India with the tennis team without the permission of the Director of the National Institute of Sports;

(c) if not, who has accepted his resignation; and

(d) whether the resignation Wa.!
accepted against the unanimous decision of the National Institute of Sports Board to the contrary?

The MillilIter of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Mr. Stanley Edwards accompanied the Junior Tennis team to U.K. with the permission of the Government of India who advised the Director, National Institute of Sports to relieve him.

(d) No, Sir.

Ban on Promotions

65'. Shri Warior: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there i~ a ban on promotions during the Emergency and if so, to what categories does this ban apply;

(b) whether it is a fact that certain senior officers of Home and Finance Ministries were promoted recently;

(c) if so, what were the special reasons for promoting them in spite of the ban; and

(d) in how many cases, fa!' categories of staff below the rank of Under Secretary, have exemptiolU from the ban been given?

The Minister of state in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajamavis):
(a) There is a ban on promotions only to decentralised cadres and as such the ban does not apply to promotions to the grade of Under Secretary and above as appointments to these grades are centralised and any surpluses can be adjusted by transfers from one Ministry to another and by adj ust ..
ments in tenure deputations.

(b) Yes.

(c) Does not arise in view of answer to (a).

(d) A statement is laid on the Tab:e of the House. [Placed in Library,
See No. LT-149BI63].

Committee for Survey of india

655 J Shri &a.machandra UIalta:
. l Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Scientiftc Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 226 on the lOth November, 1962 and state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the Report of the Committee for Survey of India and the National Atlas Organisation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof!

The 'Deputy MiDister iD the lIIiDis-
try of Scieatiftc Beseareh and Cultural
Affairs (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) and (b).
The Report is still under consideration by the Government.

Science TeaehiBc

656 r Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
'l Shri R.aJna-4landra UIaka:

Will the Minister of Education lie pleased to refer to the reply given to

